
 

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 17TH 
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR 
BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 
 

P & S ASSOCIATES, GENERAL   CASE NO. 12-028324 (07) 
PARTNERSHIP and S & P ASSOCIATES  COMPLEX LITIGATION UNIT 
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP, 
 
 Plaintiff,      
 
v. 
 
ROBERTA P. ALVES, ET AL., 
 
 Defendant. 
_______________________________/ 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 
AND DESIGNATION OF EMAIL ADDRESSES 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN the undersigned attorneys for Defendant, FESTUS & 

HELEN STACY FOUNDATION, INC. (“Defendant”) file this notice of appearance as counsel 

and, pursuant to Fla. R. Jud. Adm. 2.516 designate the following email addresses to be used to 

serve all pleadings, motions, notices orders and any other papers in the above-styled action: 

Primary E-Mail Address:  mguitian@gjb-law.com 
Primary E-Mail Address:  bgruher@gjb-law.com 

Secondary E-Mail Address:  chopkins@gjb-law.com 
Secondary E-Mail Address:  cesser@gjb-law.com 

 
Dated this 19th day of September, 2013  
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

GENOVESE JOBLOVE & BATTISTA, P.A. 
Attorneys for Defendant Festus & Helen Stacy 
Foundation, Inc. 
200 East Broward Boulevard, Suite 1110 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida  33301 
Phone 954-453-8000  
Fax 954-453-8010 

 
 By: /s/Mariaelena Gayo-Guitian    

Mariaelena Gayo-Guitian, Esq. 
Florida Bar Number: 813818 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 WE HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing Notice has been served by 

electronic mail to all parties listed on the attached Master Service List on this 19th day of 

September, 2013. 

 
      By: /s/Mariaelena Gayo-Guitian    

Mariaelena Gayo-Guitian, Esq. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

MASTER SERVICE LIST 
 
Thomas M. Messana, Esq., Attorneys for Conservator, tmessana@messana-law.com; Brett D. 
Lieberman, Esq., blieberman@messana-law.com;  
 
Mariaelena Gayo-Guitian, Esq., Attorneys for Defendant Festus & Helen Stacy Foundation, Inc., 
mguitian@gjb-law.com, chopkins@gjb-law.com, cesser@gjb-law.com;  
 
Carl F. Schoeppl, Esq. Attorneys for Defendants Burt Moss, Susan Moss, Burt Moss & 
Associates, Inc., and Burton Harold IRA, carl@schoepplburke.com;  
 
Helen Chaitman, Esq., HChaitman@becker-poliakoff.com;  
 
Gary C. Rosen, Esq., grosen@becker-poliakoff.com;  
 
William G. Salim, Jr., Attorneys for Defendant Wayne Horowitz, as Trustee, 
wsalim@mmsslaw.com, cleibovitz@mmsslaw.com;  
 
Robert A. Chaves, Esq., Attorneys for Defendant Calla Gutter, rchaves@floridatax.com, 
sibanez@floridatax.com, lpinder@floridatax.com 
 
Marc Stuart Dobin, Esq., Attorneys for Congregation of the Holy Ghost Western Province, Inc., 
MDobin@DobinLaw.com;   
 
Jason S. Oletsky, Attorneys for Defendant Margaret b. Gwinn, Robert G. Walsh Family Trust #2, 
Robert G. Walsh Family Trust #3, Robert G. Walsh Family Trust #4, 
jason.oletsky@akerman.com;  

 
Thomas L. Abrahams, Esq., Attorneys for Defendant Lynn Rose, tabrams@tabramslaw.com;  
 
Domenica L. Frasca, Esq., Attorneys for Defendants Francis J. Mahoney Jr. and Mary Ellen 
Nickens, dfrasca@mayersohnlaw.com; 
 
Jack A. Baxter, Esq., Attorneys for Vincent T. Kelly Irrevocable Trust, 
jabaxterjr@baxterattorney.com; 
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